Robust and compact
AC drive for all environments
Selection Guide l VACON® NXS
0.37 –
560 kW
Compact AC drive
drives.danfoss.com

nominal speed + 7 sec nominal torque braking from nominal
speed decreasing linearily to zero, once per 120 sec.
Replace LD by HD in the type code, e.g. BRR-0105-HD-5
Brake resistors are also available for 208-240 V and 500-690 V NXS drives
The brake resistor manual is available for more precise selection
BRR-0031-LD-5 00315
BRR-0045-LD-5 00385-00455
BRR-0061-LD-5 00615
BRR-0105-LD-5 00725-01055
BRR-0300-LD-5 01405-03005
Integrated brake resistors Factory option FR4-6/500 V Replace ‘1’ by ‘2’ in the typecode, e.g. NXS00455A2H2 (SSS...)
Light duty: 2 sec nominal torque braking from
nominal speed decreasing linearily to zero, once per 60 sec.
Graphical display panel Factory option All Replace ‘A’ by ‘G’, e.g. NXS00455G2H1 (SSS..), supports Chinese & Russian
PAN-G All Order typecode when ordered separately
Panel door installation sets DRA-02B (-04B, -15B) All Length of RS232C cable is speci�ed in the typecode, e.g. DRA-02B includes
2-meter RS232C cable
Varnished circuit boards Factory option All Enclosure sizes FR4-FR8: replace the ‘S’ by ‘V’, e.g.
NXS00455A2H1SSV..., enclosure size FR9-FR11: replace ‘S’ by ‘G’
C-level RFI �lters Factory option FR4-6/500 V Replace ‘H’ by ‘C’ in the typecode, e.g. NXS00455A5C1 (SSS..)
dU/dt & sinus �lters Available for all drives
Terminal Defaults settings Programmable
1  +10V Reference voltage
2  AI1+ Frequency reference 0–10 V -10–+10 V, 0/4–20 mA
3  AI1- AI common (GND) Di�erential
4  AI2+ Frequency reference 4–20 mA 0–20mA, 0/-10 V–10 V
5  AI2- AI common (di�erential) GND
6  +24V Control supply (bidirectional)
7  GND I/O Ground
8  DIN1 Start forward Many possibilities
9  DIN2 Start reverse Many possibilities
10  DIN3 External fault input Many possibilities
11  CMA Common for DIN1 - DIN3 (GND) Floating
12  +24V Control supply (bidirectional)
13  GND I/O Ground
14  DIN4 Multi-step speed select 1 Many possibilities
15  DIN5 Multi-step speed select 2 Many possibilities
16  DIN6 Fault reset Many possibilities
17  CMB Common for DIN4 - DIN6 (GND) Floating
18  AO1+ Output frequency (0–20 mA) Many possibilities
19  AO1- AO common (GND) 4–20 mA, 0–10 V
20  DO1 READY, I ≤ 50 mA, U ≤ 48 VDC Many possibilities
Terminal Defaults settings Programmable
21  R01
RUN Many possibilities22  R01
23  R01
24  R02
FAULT Many possibilities25  R02
26  R02
Terminal Defaults settings Programmable
21  R01
RUN Many possibilities22  R01
23  R01
25  R02
FAULT Many possibilities
26  R02
28  TI1+ Thermistor
input fault
Warning, fault,
no response29  TI1-
1...10 kΩ
mA
+24 V GND
230 VAC
N
OPT-A1 OPT-A2
OPT-A3 (alternative)
+24 V GND
230 VAC
N
PTC